Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 240 40 33
www.armstronginternational.eu • info@armstronginternational.euST-126
S
te
am
 T
ra

the vacuum reaches a calibrated level well in excess of the design
characteristics of the system.
How to Order
Table ST-126-1. Table Available Connections and Face-To-Face Dimensions
Connection 1 1/2"
DN40
2"
DN50
"A" Height in mm 278 278
"B" (Length Screwed) in mm 326 333
"B" (Length Flanged PN40) in mm 411 420
"L" (Face-to-face Screwed) in mm 270 300
"L" (Face-to-face Flanged PN40) in mm 230 230
"b" (Flange width) in mm 19 19
"E" (Bottom to centerline of inlet) in mm 122 122
"D1" in mm ø 84 ø 99
"Do" in mm ø 150 ø 165
"Dk" in mm ø 110 ø 125
"N - ød" in mm ø 19 ø 19
Vacuum Breaker (optional) in inch 1/4" 1/4"
Weight in kg screwed 32 32
Weight in kg flanged 34 34
All the sizes comply with the Article 3.3 of the PED (97/23/EC)
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
Pressure Model Connection
Size Option
75 AI 2 VB
100 = 7 bar
200 = 14 bar
300 = 21 bar
465HP = 32 bar
VB = Vacuum
Breaker (limited
to 10 bar)
AICS = Screwed
Connection
AICF =
DIN Flanged
Connection
Horizontal
Vertical
6 = 1-1/2"
8 = 2"
6 = DN40
8 = DN50
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0)4 240 90 90 • Fax: +32 (0)4 240 40 33
www.armstronginternational.eu • info@armstronginternational.eu ST-127
S
team
 Trap
s
AIC Series DN40-50 Float & Thermostatic Steam Trap
Nodular Cast Iron (GS) for Horizontal & Vertical Installation, with Thermostatic Air Vent
For Pressures to 32 bar... Capacities to 27 250 kg/h